Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
HM AC Series
Turbine Flow Meters
for High Pressure Applications up to 1,400 bar
2 HM AC Series – Turbine Flow Meters

1)  Under laboratory conditions; incl. linearization; viscosity ≥1 mm²/s.
3Turbine Flow Meters – HM AC Series
2)  Exact type designation on request.
3)  Extended measuring ranges on request.
4)  Average values for single sensors at viscosity of 1 mm²/s; higher viscosities may differ.
5)  Under laboratory conditions; incl. linearization; viscosity ≥1 mm²/s.
Technical Data - Sizes
HM Type2) Measuring Range3)
(l/min)
K-Factor4)
(Pulses/l)
max. Pressure
(bar)
max. Frequenz4)
(Hz)
Weight
(kg)
HM 003 AC 0.3 to 1.5 32,500 1,400 1,100 1.9
HM 004 AC 0.5 to 4 25,000 1,400 1,700 2
HM 005 AC 0.8 to 6 17,800 1,400 1,740 2.2
HM 006 AC 1.2 to 10 12,000 1,400 2,100 2.2
HM 007 AC 2.0 to 20 5,000 1,400 1,667 2.3
HM 009 AC 3.3 to 33 5,000 1,400 2,750 2.4
HM 011 AC 6.0 to 60 1,300 1,400 1,350 2.4
HM 013 AC 8.5 to 85 920 1,035 1,300 2
HM 017 AC 12 to 120 380 1,035 840 5.5
Measuring Accuracy ±0.1 %5)
Repeatability ±0.05 % (under the same conditions)
Linearity ±1 % of actual flow (viscosity = 1 mm²/s)
Measuring Span Standard: 1:10
Extended: on request
Materials Housing: as per DIN 1.3980
Wheels: as per 1.4460 (AISI 329)
Bearing: Tungsten carbide
Medium Temperature -4°F up to +302 °F (-20 °C bis +150 °C)
Dimensions See dimensional drawing (page 4)
Technical Data - General
4 HM AC Series – Turbine Flow Meters
6)  See the corresponding Autoclave connection size.
7)  Only applies for single pickup holes of type „E“.
 Attention: the total installation height is the result of the height (H) and the height of the electronics (dimensions in separate datasheet).
Dimensional Drawing - HM AC
G
P
L
 T
H
 A
HM Type Ø A G6) H L P7) T7) Autoclave
HM 003 AC 2.36 in
(60 mm) 13/16“-16 UNF 1.97 in
(50 mm)
3.54 in
(90 mm) M14x1.5 0.83 in
(21 mm)
SF562CX20
(for tube 9/16“)
HM 004 AC 2.36 in
(60 mm) 13/16“-16 UNF 1.97 in
(50 mm)
3.54 in
(90 mm) M14x1.5 0.83 in
(21 mm)
SF562CX20
(for tube 9/16“)
HM 005 AC 2.36 in
(60 mm) 3/4“ NPS 1.97 in
(50 mm)
4.13 in
(105 mm) M14x1.5 0.83 in
(21 mm)
SF750CX20
(for tube 3/4“)